Installation & Maintenance Instructions
Model 240 Electrical
Hazardous Locations: Division Classified
Electrical Configurations: A,B, J, & K
Reading Office
Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley,
Reading, Berkshire. RG6 4UT. UK.
Tel: +44 (0)118 9311188

resistant acrylic lens.  One 3W, 125 VAC/VDC SPDT reed switch with terminal strip, aluminum explosion proof switch enclosure with
1/2" FNPT electrical access.  ATEX /  IECEx Certified
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1.   BASIC MODEL NUMBER
2. MATERIAL
A. Aluminum Body, Aluminum Bore , S.S. Piston
S. Aluminum Body, 316 S.S. Bore, S.S. Piston
 Z. Special
10
3. DIAL SIZE (Engineering Plastic Housing Unless Stated Otherwise)
 C.  4-1/2” Round Dial Uni-Directional Dial
F. 4-1/2” Round Aluminum Dial Housing
 T.  Differential Pressure Switch Only (Without Indication)
 Z.  Special (Uncoded Options)
10
4.  SEALS
 0.  Buna N (Standard)
 1.  *Viton®
 5.  Ethylene Propylene
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
10
5.  CONNECTIONS
 2.  1/4" FNPT End Connections (Standard)
 7.  ½” FNPT End Connected
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
10
6.  OPTIONS (Up to four options)
 0.  None
 F.  Pipe Mounting Kit (Carbon Steel)
 G.  Pipe Mounting Kit (Stainless Steel)
M. Maximum Indicator Follower Pointer
10
 Q. CRN (Canadian Registration Number)
 S. Shatterproof lens (4 1/2 Metal Front Only)
 T. Oxygen Cleaning
 U. S.S. Tag with S.S. Wire
 V. S.S. Tag with S.S. Screw
 Z.  Special (Uncoded Options)
10
  NOTE:  Not all options available in combination with
  Other options.
 *  Viton®   is a Registered Trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers
7.  ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATIONS (Select One)
(For DP ranges greater than or equal to 60 PSID the
Switch adjustability is from 25% - 100% of the Full
Scale Range for all switch options )  (T6 Temperature
Class unless specified otherwise)
 A.  One Control Switch in NEMA4X Enclosure
 1, 6, 8
 B.  Two (2) Control Switches in NEMA4X Enclosure
1, 6, 7, 8
 J.  One (1) Control Switch in NEMA7 (Exp. Proof Encl.)
2
 K.  Two (2) Control Switches in NEMA7 (Exp. Proof Encl.)
2, 7
 R. One (1) Control Switch in Ex d encl. ( CE Marked)
2, 9
 S. Two (2) Control Switches in Ex d encl. (CE Marked)
 2, 7, 9
 Z.  Special
10
8. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Select  1 Input and  1
 Output)
 INPUT OPTIONS:
 A. No Input Power (For Reed Outputs A, E, F, G, H)
 B. 5/6 VDC
 C. 12 VDC
D. 24 VDC
E. 48 VDC
 F. 24 VAC
 G. 120 VAC
 H. 240 VAC
For H Option (T4(ATEX)  T4A (North Amer.) Temperature Class)

resistant lens.  One 3W, 125 VAC/VDC SPDT reed switch with terminal strip, aluminum explosion proof switch enclosure with 1/2"
FNPT electrical access.   3rd Party Certified
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1.   BASIC MODEL NUMBER
2. MATERIAL
 (Wetted pressure containing body assembly)
A. Aluminum Body, w/S.S. Internals
S. 316 / 316L w/ S.S. Internals
 Z. Special
3. DIAL SIZE (Engineering Plastic Housing Unless Stated Otherwise)
 C.  4-1/2” Round Dial Uni-Directional Dial
F. 4-1/2” Round Aluminum Dial Housing
 T.  Differential Pressure Switch Only (Without Indication)
 Z.  Special (Uncoded Options)
4.SEALS
 0.  Buna N (Standard)
 1.  *Viton®
 5.  Ethylene Propylene
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
5. CONNECTIONS
 2.  1/4" FNPT End Connections (Standard)
 7.  ½” FNPT End Connected
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
6. OPTIONS (Up to four options)
 0.  None
 B.  DIN2353 12-S (12 mm) Steel Tube Fittings (2)
 F.  Pipe Mounting Kit (Carbon Steel)
 G. Pipe Mounting Kit (Stainless Steel)
M. Maximum Indicator Follower Pointer
Q. CRN (Canadian Registration Number)
S. Shatterproof lens (4 1/2" Metal front Only)
 T. Oxygen Cleaning
 U. S.S. Tag with S.S. Wire
 V. S.S. Tag with S.S. Screw
 Z.  Special (Uncoded Options)
  NOTE:  Not all options available in combination with
  Other options.
 *  Viton®   is a Registered Trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers
7ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATIONS (Select One)
 (T6 Temperature Class unless specified otherwise)
 A.  One Control Switch in NEMA4X Enclosure 1, 6, 8
 B.  Two (2) Control Switches in NEMA4X Enclosure
1, 6,7,8
 J.  One (1) Control Switch in NEMA7 (Exp. Proof Encl.)
2
 K.  Two (2) Control Switches in NEMA7 (Exp. Proof Encl.)
2,7
 R.
 S.
 Z.  Special
8. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Select  1 Input and  1
 Output)
 INPUT OPTIONS:
 A. No Input Power (For Reed Outputs A, E, F, G, H)
 B. 5/6 VDC
 C. 12 VDC
D. 24 VDC
E. 48 VDC
 F. 24 VAC
 G. 120 VAC
 H. 240 VAC(T4A Temperature Class)
9. OUTPUT OPTIONS: (Resistive Load) 3
 A.  S.P.D.T., Reed, 3 W, 0.25 Amp, 125 VAC/VDC
4,9
 E. S.P.S.T., Reed, 60 W, 3 Amp,  240  VAC/VDC (N.O.)
4,9
 H. S.P.D.T., Reed, 60 W, 1 Amp, 240 VAC / VDC
5,9
R. D.P.D.T. Relay, 10 A, @ 30 VDC, 120 / 240 VAC
4, 8,9
Z.  Special (Contact Factory)
(1)  Complete Assembly 3rd Party Certified, Rated Class I, Div 2, Groups
A,B,C, & D; Class II Division 2, Groups  F & G. (R Output option